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FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University Of Nicosia
Surname: Yamasaki Patrikiou
Name: Edna

Rank/Position: Professor

Faculty: Sciences And Engineering
Department: Life And Health Sciences
Scientific Domain: * Neurosciences

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
MD 1988 Federal Fluminense University School of Medicine, Brazil
MSc 1990 Federal University of Rio de Institute of Biophysics
Janeiro Carlos Chagas Filho, Brazil.
PhD 1994 Federal University of Rio de Institite of Biophysics
Janeiro Carlos Chagas Filho, Brazil
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in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Documentl

Period of employment : "
Employer Location Position
From To
Massachusetts General
08/1990 01/1993 Hospital/Harvard Medical Boston, MA, USA Postdoctoral fellow
School
03/1996 09/2009 Federal Ug';/r?:r'gy of Rio de Rio de Janeiro, Brazil Associate Professor
09/2007 2014 University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Associate Professor
2014 present University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus Professor

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other

five (5) selected —(max total 10

Ref. Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages
Number Publisher /
Conference
1 1993 Dendritic remodelling of retinal | Yamasaki, EN and Ramoa, J. Comp. Neurology 329 277-
AS 289

ganglion cells during
development of the rat

2 1999 GABAergic system in the Yamasaki, EN, Barbosa, Int.J. Dev. 17(3) 201-
developing mammalian retina: VD, De Mello, FG and Neurosciences 213
dual sources of GABA at early Hokoc, JN

postnatal development
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Nanoscopic cationic
methacrylate start
homopolymers: synthesis by
group transfer polymerization,
characterization and
evaluation as transfection
reagents

Impact of ethanol on the
developing GABAergic system

Nicotinic acetylcholine
receptor activation reduces
skeletal muscle inflammation
in mdx mice

Heat-related mortality in
Cyprus for current and future
climate scenarios

Development of an evaluation
framework for Health
Information Systems (DIPSA)

Environmental Hydrodynamic
Modelling Applied to Extreme
Events in Caribbean and
Mediterranean Countries.

Georgiou, TK, Yamasaki,
EN, Vamvakaki, M,
Patrickios, C, Phylactou,
LA

Isayama, RN, Leite, PEC,
Lima, JPM, Uziel, D and
Yamasaki, EN.

Leite, PEC, Moraes, L,
D’Elia L, Pinheiro, DF,
Stutz, B, Lagrota- Candido,
J; Yamasaki, EN; Quirico-
Santos, T

Heaviside C, Tsangari H,
Paschalidou A, Vardoulakis
S, Kassomenos P,
Georgiou KE, Yamasaki
EN

Stylianides, A., Roupa, Z.,
Mantas, J, and Yamasaki,
E.N.

J. Lugon Jr., M. M. Juliano,
I. Kyriakides, E. N.
Yamasaki, P. P. G. W.
Rodrigues, A. J. Silva Neto.

Biomacromelecules

The Anatomical
Record

Journal of
Neuroimmunology

Sci. Total Environm

Acta Inform. Med

Desalination and
Water Treatment.
doi:
10.5004/dwt.2020.25
819

5(6)

292

227

569-
570

26(4)

194

2221-9

1922-
1939

44-51

627-
633

230-
234

315-
323
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Pafiti, KS, Kepola, EJ, J Polym Sci. 2021; 59

Vlasiou, MC, Yamasaki, 59:870-881. DOI:
EN, Patrickios, CS, 10.1002/pol.2021010

Mastroyiannopoulos, NP, 1
Phylactou, LA, Théato, P.
Charalambous, L, BMJ Paediatrics

Hadders-Algra, M, Open
Yamasaki, EN, 2021:;5:e001113.

Lampropoulou, S. (2021). doi:10.1136/bmjpo-
2021-001113

9 2021 "Oligo(ethylene imine)-grafted
Glycidyl Methacrylate Linear
and Star Homopolymers:
Odd-Even Correlated
Transfection Efficiency.

10 2021 “Comorbidities of
Deformational Plagiocephaly
in infancy: a scoping review

protocol”.

870-
881
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Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

Date

2018-2023

2018-2022

2020-2024

2021-2025

2022-
present

Title

Erasmus Mundus Joint Master Degree
Public Health in Disasters, total grant €
4,396,000

Erasmus+ project, Project acronym DeVilag
- Steering Migration through Sustainable
Development: Euro-Egyptian Program for
Agriculture and Rural Development, total
grant € 996,750

H2020 Project acronym CITIES2030 — “Co-
creating resilient and sustainable food
systems towards FOOD2030”, total grant €
11.779.827,25 (01.10.2020-20.09.2024)

COST action proposal OC-2020-1-24906 —
“European MIC Network — New paths for
science, sustainability and standards”

"Formulacéo e Solucéo de Problemas
Diretos e Inversos em Engenharia Mecéanica
e Ambiental com Métodos Deterministicos,
Estocasticos, Inferéncia Bayesiana e
Inteligéncia Artificial”. Approved
CNPg/MCTI/FNDCT N° 18/2021 - Faixa B -

Funded by

EC

EC

H2020

COST- EC

CNPq - Brazil

Project Role*

Cyprus co-coordinator

CY manager

CY manager

CY management committee

Collaborator
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Grupos Consolidados — Universal 2021,
Processo No. 404701/2021-3. Collaborator

2022- The Effects of Electrical Power Stations on Air | University of Collaborator
present Quality, the Marine Environment, and Human | Nicosia Medical

Health in Cyprus’ (AETHER). total grant € | School Research

24.500. Seed Fund,
2018- Microplastics as contaminants none PI
present
2020- Parasites in food none Co-PI
present

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other
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Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities

1 2014-present PANR eJournal Editor-in-Chief
2 2010-2018 Republic of Ambassador of Tourism

Cyprus

Vice-President Cyprus Society for

3 2016-present CySPEN Clinical Nutrition and Metabolism
4 2019-present Parallel House Member

of

Representatives,

Committee on
Environment,
Ecology —
Sustainability
and Health

5 2020-present Environmental Board member and Director
Health Research
Centre

Documentl
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Ref. Date Title Awarded by:
Number
1 2013 Elrj(;jc;p():?an Language Label — MEDISIGNS
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
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