

FORM NUM: 500.1.03

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	University Of Nicosia	
Surname:	Yamasaki Patrikiou	
Name:	Edna	
Rank/Position:	Professor	
Faculty:	Sciences And Engineering	
Department:	Life And Health Sciences	
Scientific Domain: *	Neurosciences	

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)		
MD	1988	Federal Fluminense University	School of Medicine, Brazil			
MSc	1990	Federal University of Rio de Janeiro	Institute of Biophysics Carlos Chagas Filho, Brazil.			
PhD	1994	Federal University of Rio de Janeiro	Institite of Biophysics Carlos Chagas Filho, Brazil			

Academic Staff Short Profile

Employn	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent							
Period of emp	loyment	Employer	Location	Desition				
From	То	Employer	Location	Position				
08/1990	01/1993	Massachusetts General Hospital/Harvard Medical School	Boston, MA, USA	Postdoctoral fellow				
03/1996	09/2009	Federal University of Rio de Janeiro	KIO DE JADEIRO DIAZIL					
09/2007	2014	University of Nicosia Nicosia, Cyprus		Associate Professor				
2014	present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia, Cyprus	Professor				

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	1993	Dendritic remodelling of retinal ganglion cells during development of the rat	Yamasaki, EN and Ramoa, AS	J. Comp. Neurology	329	277- 289
2	1999	GABAergic system in the developing mammalian retina: dual sources of GABA at early postnatal development	Yamasaki, EN, Barbosa, VD, De Mello, FG and Hokoc, JN	Int.J. Dev. Neurosciences	17(3)	201- 213

Document1



### ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

# CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION



3	2004	Nanoscopic cationic methacrylate start homopolymers: synthesis by group transfer polymerization, characterization and evaluation as transfection reagents	Georgiou, TK, Yamasaki, EN, Vamvakaki, M, Patrickios, C, Phylactou, LA	Biomacromelecules	5(6)	2221-9
4	2009	Impact of ethanol on the developing GABAergic system	Isayama, RN, Leite, PEC, Lima, JPM, Uziel, D and Yamasaki, EN.	The Anatomical Record	292	1922- 1939
5	2010	Nicotinic acetylcholine receptor activation reduces skeletal muscle inflammation in mdx mice	Leite, PEC, Moraes, L, D'Elia L, Pinheiro, DF, Stutz, B, Lagrota- Candido, J; Yamasaki, EN; Quirico- Santos, T	Journal of Neuroimmunology	227	44-51
6	2016	Heat-related mortality in Cyprus for current and future climate scenarios	Heaviside C, Tsangari H, Paschalidou A, Vardoulakis S, Kassomenos P, Georgiou KE, Yamasaki EN	Sci. Total Environm	569- 570	627- 633
7	2018	Development of an evaluation framework for Health Information Systems (DIPSA)	Stylianides, A., Roupa, Z., Mantas, J, and <b>Yamasaki</b> , <b>E.N.</b>	Acta Inform. Med	26(4)	230- 234
8	2020	Environmental Hydrodynamic Modelling Applied to Extreme Events in Caribbean and Mediterranean Countries.	J. Lugon Jr., M. M. Juliano, I. Kyriakides, <b>E. N.</b> <b>Yamasaki</b> , P. P. G. W. Rodrigues, A. J. Silva Neto.	Desalination and Water Treatment. doi: 10.5004/dwt.2020.25 819	194	315- 323



### ΦΟΡΕΑΣ ΔΙΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΙΣΤΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΤΗΣ ΠΟΙΟΤΗΤΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΝΩΤΕΡΗΣ ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΣΗΣ

# CYQAA CYPRUS AGENCY OF QUALITY ASSURANCE AND ACCREDITATION IN HIGHER EDUCATION



9	2021	"Oligo(ethylene imine)-grafted Glycidyl Methacrylate Linear and Star Homopolymers: Odd-Even Correlated Transfection Efficiency.	Pafiti, KS, Kepola, EJ, Vlasiou, MC, <b>Yamasaki,</b> <b>EN</b> , Patrickios, CS, Mastroyiannopoulos, NP, Phylactou, LA, Théato, P.	J Polym Sci. 2021; 59:870–881. DOI: 10.1002/pol.2021010 1	59	870- 881
10	2021	"Comorbidities of Deformational Plagiocephaly in infancy: a scoping review protocol".	Charalambous, L, Hadders-Algra, M, <b>Yamasaki, EN</b> , Lampropoulou, S. (2021).	BMJ Paediatrics Open 2021;5:e001113. doi:10.1136/bmjpo- 2021-001113		



	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title Funded b		Project Role*		
1	2018-2023	Erasmus Mundus Joint Master Degree Public Health in Disasters, total grant € 4,396,000	EC	Cyprus co-coordinator		
2	2018-2022	Erasmus+ project, Project acronym DeVilag - Steering Migration through Sustainable Development: Euro-Egyptian Program for Agriculture and Rural Development, total grant € 996,750	EC	CY manager		
3	2020-2024	H2020 Project acronym CITIES2030 – "Cocreating resilient and sustainable food systems towards FOOD2030", total grant € 11.779.827,25 (01.10.2020-20.09.2024)	H2020	CY manager		
4	2021-2025	COST action proposal OC-2020-1-24906 – "European MIC Network – New paths for science, sustainability and standards"	COST- EC	CY management committee		
5	2022- present	"Formulação e Solução de Problemas Diretos e Inversos em Engenharia Mecânica e Ambiental com Métodos Determinísticos, Estocásticos, Inferência Bayesiana e Inteligência Artificial". Approved CNPq/MCTI/FNDCT Nº 18/2021 - Faixa B -	CNPq – Brazil	Collaborator		

eqar///	60	69
---------	----	----

		Grupos Consolidados – Universal 2021, Processo No. 404701/2021-3. Collaborator		
6	2022- present	The Effects of Electrical Power Stations on Air Quality, the Marine Environment, and Human Health in Cyprus' (AETHER). total grant € 24.500.	University of Nicosia Medical School Research Seed Fund,	Collaborator
7	2018- present	Microplastics as contaminants	none	PI
8	2020- present	Parasites in food	none	Co-PI

<sup>\*</sup>Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other



Aca	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)			
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities
1	2014-present	PANR eJournal	Editor-in-Chief	
2	2010-2018	Republic of Cyprus	Ambassador of Tourism	
3	2016-present	CySPEN	Vice-President Cyprus Society for Clinical Nutrition and Metabolism	
4	2019-present	Parallel House of Representatives, Committee on Environment, Ecology – Sustainability and Health	Member	
5	2020-present	Environmental Health Research Centre	Board member and Director	

Document1



Award	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2013	European Language Label – MEDISIGNS Project				
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						